CH \$40.00 2181174

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM778377

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		01/04/2023	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CareXM, LLC		
Street Address:	3098 Executive Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	Lehi		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84043		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2181174	TELEMED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173417729

Email: katarzyna.gaysunas@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Katarzyna Gaysunas

Address Line 1: 1 Federal St

Address Line 2: c/o Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1726

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katarzyna Gaysunas	
SIGNATURE:	/Katarzyna Gaysunas/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=JPM-Telemed - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (CareXm)#page1.tif source=JPM-Telemed - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (CareXm)#page2.tif source=JPM-Telemed - Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (CareXm)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007938 FRAME: 0788

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination") is dated as of January 4, 2023, and made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Agent"), in favor of CAREXM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 5, 2020 (the "Security Agreement"), in which a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by Grantor in favor of Agent in certain Trademarks and Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was originally recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on June 5, 2020, at Reel 6954, Frame 0840; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent execute and deliver this release to evidence the release of the Security Interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral for recordation with the USPTO.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The terms "Trademarks" and "Trademark Collateral", as used herein, shall have the respective meanings set forth in the Security Agreement, or, if not defined therein, in the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of October 21, 2019 (including all exhibits thereto, as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified) and shall mean and include all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in and to such Trademarks and Trademark Collateral, including in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement, and irrevocably terminates, releases and discharges the Security Interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassigns to Grantor all right, title and interest that any Grantor may have in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral without recourse and without any representation or warranty.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Agent authorizes the Grantor and their designees to record this Termination with the USPTO or any other applicable governmental authority at the Grantor's expense.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007938 FRAME: 0789 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Agent

Name: Kristina Harbison

Title: Authorized Signer

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark		Registration/ Application Date	Registration/ Application Number
TELEMED	USA	August 11, 1998/ July 18, 1996	2,181,174/75136012

RECORDED: 01/04/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007938 FRAME: 0791